Unitarian Universalist Fellowship of Laramie Committee On Ministry Survey Results Summary, 2022

Total Survey Responses: 13

Question 1a: Did you attend any of the Yes No Total
Zoom services while the church was
closed to in-person gatherings? 12 92.3% 1 7.7% 13 100.0%
Yes No Yes, for the time-being Total
Question 1b: When in-person services 8 61.5% 0 0.0% 2 15.4% 13 100.0%
resume, should they also be online? Don't know No answer Maybe
1 7.7% 1 7.7% 1 7.7%
Question 2a: Did you attend any of the Yes No Total
UU Casper or joint Laramie/Casper
services? 11 84.6% 2 15.4% 13 100.0%
Question 2b: Would you like to see v N v " . Total
more collaborative efforts with the es ° es, afew times per year ota
. 4 30.8% 0 0.0% 6 46.2% 13 100.0%
Casper congregation and/or other
. Don't know No answer
congregations?
1 7.7% 2 15.4%
Question 3: Which types of issues do you
think are best engaged through the UUFL: Global: 3[National: 3|state: 6|Local: 7
global, national, statewide, or local?
Note: Multiple responses per survey
returned are possible Mostly local: 3|Almost all issues: 1|Not sure: 3
Yes No No opinion Total
Question 4a: Are you satisfied with our 4 30.8% 2 15.4% 1 7.7% 13 100.0%
social media presence? Don't use social media No answer Somewhat
3 23.1% 2 15.4% 1 7.7%




Social media is important to
young people, need to expand
our presence to other

Need more content on

Hire a part-time

platforms to attract them to |Facebook than just social media
Don't know UUFL announcements Not applicable person

Question 4b: How could it be improved? 3 2 2 1 1

Note: Multiple responses per survey Consider other ways to

returned are possible. generating interest in UUFL

services & events such as
We need to look into the Boomerang, radio
using additional social spots, posters at local
No opinion No answer media platforms businesses
1 3 2 2
Question 5: When conditions permit in-
person gatherings, would you be Yes No Maybe Total
interested in adult RE classes and
presentations? 9 69.2% 0 0.0% 4 30.8% 13 100.0%
Question 6: Are you interested in
R . . Yes No Maybe Total

resuming social functions such as meals
and celebrations? 12 92.3% 0 0.0% 1 7.7% 13 100.0%
Question 7: Should we talk about using Yes No Don't know Total
our endowment to promote and enhance
our ministries? 11 84.6% 1 7.7% 1 7.7% 13

Survey results compiled by Sara Saulcy, COM member




